505371660 03/13/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5418452

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROCHE DIAGNOSTICS GMBH	06/13/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	F. HOFFMANN-LA ROCHE AG
Street Address:	GRENZACHERSTRASSE 124
City:	BASEL
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	4070

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15140414

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)639-8399

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 973-596-4500

Email: IPdocket@gibbonslaw.com

Correspondent Name: HOFFMANN-LA ROCHE INC. C/O GIBBONS P.C.

Address Line 1: ONE GATEWAY CENTER

Address Line 4: NEWARK, NEW JERSEY 07102-5310

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	036844-99930 (P31135US1)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SAMUEL H. MEGERDITCHIAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Samuel H. Megerditchian/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/13/2019	

Total Attachments: 2

source=AssignmentV-P31135US1#page1.tif source=AssignmentV-P31135US1#page2.tif

PATENT 505371660 REEL: 048580 FRAME: 0402

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

Roche Diagnostics GmbH (ASSIGNOR) a corporation duly organized under the laws of Germany and having its principal place of business at Sandhofer Strasse 116, 68305 Mannheim, Germany

hereby assigns to

F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG (ASSIGNEE) a corporation duly organized under the laws of Switzerland and having its principal place of business at Grenzacherstrasse 124, 4070 Basel, Switzerland

for all countries of the world all our right, title and interest in and to the invention(s) described in the Patent Application(s) listed below

Case No.

Country

Filing Date

Serial No.

31135

Europe

8 August 2012

12179709.6

entitled

Interleukin-10 fusion proteins and uses thereof

as far as the rights of the ASSIGNOR in, to and deriving from the invention(s) disclosed in the Patent Application(s) set forth above has/have not been transferred to ASSIGNEE by operations of law, contract or otherwise.

ASSIGNOR expressly assigns to ASSIGNEE the right to file Patent Applications that claim priority to the Patent Application(s) cited above for all countries of the world. ASSIGNOR confirms that all of its rights in, to and deriving from the invention(s) set forth above have been duly obtained from the INVENTOR(s) as follows:

Inventor(s)

Date of Assignment

Assigned to

Thomas Emrich
Jens Fischer

16 April 2013 16 April 2013 Roche Diagnostics GmbH

Roche Diagnostics GmbH

This agreement shall be governed and construed in accordance with substantive laws of Switzerland, with the exclusion of the Vienna Convention on the International Sale of Goods dated, April 11, 1980. The competent courts of Basel-City shall have exclusive jurisdiction.

ASSIGNOR

Basel, Switzerland, June 13, 2013

Place, Date

Roche Diagnostics GmbH

Beat Rauber

Denise Strebel

both duly authorized signatories

F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG

ASSIGNEE

Basel, Switzerland, <u>June 13, 2013</u>

Place, Date

Peter Kueno

Vice Director

Ina Genge bach

Mandatory

Legalization

The undersigned Notary Public of the Canton of Basel-Stadt (Switzerland), Dr. Christoph Nertz, herewith legalizes the overleaf signature of

Roche Diagnostics GmbH, a limited liability company with legal domicile in Mannhelm (Germany), rendered by

Mister Beat Rauber, citizen of Lenzburg (Switzerland), residing in Oberwil/BL (Switzerland), and Miss Denise Strebel, citizen of and residing in Basel (Switzerland),

both duly entitled also to sign documents wherein property of the company is alienated.

He also legalizes the overleaf signature of

F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG, a stock company with legal domicile in Basel (Switzerland), rendered by

Mister Dr. Peter Küng, citizen of Eriswil (Switzerland), residing in Allschwil (Switzerland), and Miss Ina Gengelbach, German citizen, residing in Grenzach-Wyhlen (Germany), both duly entitled also to sign documents wherein property of the company is alienated. All signers and signatures personally known to the Notary.

B a s e I (Switzerland), this 20th (twentieth) day of June 2013 (two thousand and thirteen).

OR. CHRISTOPH NE ATZ POTAR BASEL

1944

BV 467/2013

RECORDED: 03/13/2019